
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4214

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2016

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Enabling Loading

Component Section S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Enabling Loading) in respect of grants under Part 2-2 of the Act

(Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2016 )

 

I, MELISSA REARDON, CONFIRM that:  

 

(a) each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") has entered

into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the

year 2016 ("Grant"); and  

 

(b) the amount of CGS - Enabling Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with

paragraph 33-1(b)(iii) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in

Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 0 0

Charles Sturt University 611,328 20,696 632,024

Macquarie University 0 0 0

Southern Cross University 1,185,792 40,144 1,225,936

The University of New England 838,656 28,392 867,048

The University of New South Wales 399,360 13,520 412,880

The University of Newcastle 4,960,051 167,918 5,127,969

The University of Sydney 15,360 520 15,880

University of Technology, Sydney 248,832 8,424 257,256



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 586,752 19,864 606,616

University of Wollongong 282,624 9,568 292,192

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 0 0

Federation University Australia 399,360 13,520 412,880

La Trobe University 344,064 11,648 355,712

Monash University 9,216 312 9,528

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 0 0

Swinburne University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Melbourne 64,512 2,184 66,696

Victoria University 893,952 30,264 924,216

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 2,589,696 87,672 2,677,368

Griffith University 187,392 6,344 193,736

James Cook University 175,104 5,928 181,032

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 241,152 8,164 249,316

University of Southern Queensland 2,269,900 76,846 2,346,746

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,462,272 49,504 1,511,776

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,049,024 69,368 2,118,392

Edith Cowan University 1,677,312 56,784 1,734,096

Murdoch University 666,624 22,568 689,192

The University of Western Australia 196,608 6,656 203,264

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 983,040 33,280 1,016,320

The University of Adelaide 273,408 9,256 282,664

University of South Australia 1,053,696 35,672 1,089,368

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,474,560 49,920 1,524,480

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 1,778,688 60,216 1,838,904

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 559,104 18,928 578,032

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College 0 0 0

The Australian National University 0 0 0

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia 1,277,952 43,264 1,321,216

TOTAL Australia
29,755,391 1,007,344 30,762,735



Page 3

Variation Reason

Adjustment to the 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme enabling loading payments to remove the application of the Government's

proposed efficiency dividend - Approved by Melissa Reardon, 03/12/2015 and 03/05/2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 May 2016 at 11:58:51

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 14

May 2016 05:00:37


